## **BRISSUP CLUB INC.**

## WAIVER RELEASE and INDEMNIFICATION



In consideration of the acceptance of my membership or participation in events with the BrisSUP Club Inc.

- 1.
- I waive all claims that I may have against the BrisSUP Club Inc, its officers, directors, members, volunteers, employees, agents and sponsors, or its executors, administrators, heirs, successors or assigns (the organisers), and release them from all claims for death, injury or damage arising out of my participation in their club, their event and its related activities, together with any costs, including legal fees.
- I agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the organisers against damage arising out of my participation in the events and its related activities.
- 2. I agree to comply with all the Rules, Regulations and Instructions\* of the organisers.
- 3. I acknowledge that I have sole responsibility for my personal safety and control of my craft and will do everything that I can to minimise risk to other participants.
- 4. In the event of injury or illness during participation, I consent to receive medical treatment, which may be deemed advisable by the organisers.
- 5. I acknowledge that I have sole responsibility for my personal possessions and equipment during all the events and activities.
- 6. I hereby permit the free use of my name and picture in any broadcasts, telecasts and the press including website as they pertain to the BrisSUP Club Inc. their events and activities.
- 7. I understand that my membership or entry entry fee is non-transferable and not refundable.
- 8. I agree to have my personal details recorded and used by the BrisSUP Club Inc. and related parties for further communications of future related events.
- 9. **Fitness to Participate:** I declare that I am medically and physically fit and able to participate in BrisSUP Club Inc. events. I will immediately notify the Event Organiser of any change to my medical condition, fitness or ability to participate. I understand and accept that the Event Organisers will continue to rely upon this declaration as evidence of my fitness and ability to participate.

## Rules, regulations and instructions for participation in BrisSUP Club Inc. social events and activities.

- 10. As a safety requirement for all BrisSUP activities participants need to:
  - Have the following minimal competency with their craft on the water: to be able to self-rescue with their craft if they fall off i.e. get back on to the craft and/or get themselves to land with minimal assistance, be able to swim themselves to safety, wear a regulation PFD when recommended by the organisers (and/or as in accordance with the state regulation requirements).
  - Follow all safety instructions of the organisers for any particular individual event and in line with local weather and water conditions.